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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Leamington Raceway  

Date     Sunday, 28 August 2022 Post Time 13:00 

Weather   Clear 27 C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

1 Total Entries  86 

Mutual Handle $48,880 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Tyler Fines  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Gary Patterson is training as a Race Official. 
 
Races 
  
Race 1 Late scratch of the horse Dracul Dragon. The driver Rooney felt the horse was 
unsafe. Refund of $606. 
Nick Steward was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19 (did fail to keep both feet 
in the stirrups). 2nd offence within 6 months. Monetary penalty of $300. Ruling 
#1851893. 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Objection past the ¾ pole. #6 Can Be A Treasure (Day) claimed that #4 
Sassenach (MacQuarrie) came out causing her to change course and then went off 
stride. Objection overruled. 
Also reviewed the break in the first turn by #2 Lifeguard (Wray). Wray said it was tight 
and his horse ran on his own, interference charted on #3, no placing needed. 
 
Race 5 Clear 
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Race 6 Moonshines Credit finished with broken equipment (head check). Spoke to D. 
Rankin and cautioned him on his urging. 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Reviewed the break past the ¼ by #4 Real Wicked. Did cause interference to all 
the trailing horses, no placing needed. 
 
Reviewed the break after the start by #6 Kenny Joe, no violations. 
 
Race 10  Clear 
 
 
 
 


